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Income Statement
(AED millions)

Net Interest Income
Non-Interest Income
Total Operating Income
Operating Expenses
Operating Profit

Provision for credit losses

Net Profit

YTD Q3 Q2 Q1 FY Q4 YTD Q3 Q3 Q2 Q1 QoQ% YoY%
224.5 61.1 75.7 87.7 391.0 89.8 301.2 95.8 100.2 105.2 -19% -25%

78.0 22.4 17.6 38.0 153.8 39.9 113.9 37.5 29.5 46.9 27% -32%
302.5 83.5 93.4 125.6 544.8 129.7 415.1 1333 129.7 152.0 -11% -27%
-198.6 -67.1 -67.9 -63.6 -314.1 -81.5 -232.6 -74.4 -77.1 -81.1 -1% -15%
103.9 16.4 25.4 62.0 230.7 48.2 182.5 59.0 52.6 71.0 -35% -43%
-468.8 -172.4  -1144  -182.0 | -701.5 -4559 -2455 -157.7 -38.4 -49.4 51% 91%
-364.9 -156.0 -89.0 -119.9 -470.8 -407.7 -63.0 -98.7 14.1 21.6 75% 479%

Balance Sheet

(AED millions)

Loans and Advances
Investment Securities
Other Assets

Total Assets

Customer Deposits
Medium Term Borrowings
Due to Banks

Other Liabilities

Total Liabilities

Shareholders' Equity

2020 2019

Total Liabilities & Shareholders' Funds

Q3 Q2 Q4 Q3 Q2 Q1 QoQ% YoY%
10,005 10,370 11,172 11,563 12,511 12,379 12,503 -4% -13%
3,400 3,337 3,124 3,503 3,794 3,847 3,889 2% -3%
4,576 3,002 3,330 4,059 3,380 3,364 4,018 52% 13%
17,982 16,709 17,626 19,125 19,685 19,590 20,410 8% -6%
14,104 11,665 11,202 12,686 12,753 12,905 13,891 21% 11%

- - 1,487 1,487 1,487 1,487 955 0% -100%
1,364 2,407 2,370 1,878 2,042 1,653 1,988 -43% -27%

846 865 931 914 872 938 1,015 -2% -7%
16,313 14,936 15,990 16,965 17,154 16,983 17,849 9% -4%
1,669 1,773 1,636 2,160 2,530 2,607 2,561 -6% -23%
17,982 16,709 17,626 19,125 19,685 19,590 20,410 8% -6%.4
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Key Ratios

Regulatory

Capital Adequacy

Tier1

CET1

Advances to Stable Resources
Eligible Liquid Assets

Performance

Cost : Income Ratio

NPL's : Gross Loans

Provision Coverage

Loans : Deposits Ratio

Return on Average Equity (annualized)
Return on Average Assets (annualized)
Cost of Risk

CASA %

Q3

14.0%
12.9%
12.9%
74.7%
23.6%

65.7%
14.1%
88.1%
70.9%
-25.5%
-2.6%
5.7%
22.3%

2020
Q2

14.3%
13.2%
13.2%
86.5%
15.6%

60.1%
14.9%
85.5%
88.9%
-21.4%
-2.3%
5.3%
25.8%

Q1

11.8%
10.6%
10.6%
89.8%
16.4%

50.6%
13.3%
90.4%
99.7%
-25.4%
-2.6%
6.2%
26.2%

Q4

14.7%
13.6%
13.6%
78.9%
18.7%

57.7%
11.4%
98.9%
91.2%
-20.1%
-2.4%
3.7%
24.8%

Q3

16.0%
14.9%
14.9%
84.8%
14.0%

56.0%
10.6%
90.8%
98.1%
-3.3%
-0.4%
2.5%
24.5%

2019
Q2

16.5%
15.4%
15.4%
83.2%
14.6%

56.1%
9.2%
93.6%
95.9%
2.8%
0.4%
1.4%
26.2%

Q1

15.8%
14.7%
14.7%
77.2%
15.2%

53.3%
8.9%
91.0%
90.0%
3.4%
0.4%
1.6%
29.1%

Variance
QoQ% YoY%

-0.3% -0.7%
-0.3% -0.7%
-0.3% -0.7%
-11.8% -4.3%
7.9% 4.9%
5.6% 8.0%
-0.8% 2.7%
2.6% -10.8%
-18.0% -20.2%
-4.1% -5.4%
-0.3% -0.2%
0.4% 2.0%
-3.5% -2.5%
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Q3 2019 Q3 2020
Total Income

0,
27% _\ 26% —\
73% 74%

M Net Interest Income Non Interest Income B Net Interest Income Non Interest Income
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Operating Expenses (AEDm) Provision Charge (AEDm)
> 469
233 (15%) l
(91%)
246
199 I

Q3 2019 Q3 2020 Q3 2019 Q3 2020
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FY 2019 3 2020
Total Asset Q
21% L
19% S
18% — \
60%
W Loans and Advances  Investment Securities ® Other Assets M Loans and Advances  Investment Securities ™ Other Assets
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FY 2019 Total Liabilities Q3 2020

5% 5%

11%i I / o /

9% — &

0%

75%
86%

B Customer Deposits ©# MTB m Due to Banks  Other Liabilities B Customer Deposits "' MTB H Due to Banks Other Liabilities
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LOANS:DEPOSITS RATIO

88%
71%
FY 2019 Q3 2020

FUNDING

CASA:TOTAL DEPOSITS

25%

FY 2019 Q3 2020

LIQUIDITY

ADVANCES TO STABLE
110.0% - RESOURCES RATIO
CB UAE threshold
100.0% - underTESS
(110%)
90.0% -
. 78.9%
S 74.7%
70.0% - .
60.0% T
FY 2019 Q3 2020

ELIGIBLE LIQUID
ASSETS RATIO
23.6%

FY 2019 Q3 2020

CAPITAL

CAPITAL ADEQUACY RATIO

14.7%

14.0%

FY 2019 Q3 2020

RISK WEIGHTED ASSETS
(AEDm)

15,647

13,214

FY 2019 Q3 2020
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NPL : GROSS LOANS COVERAGE RATIOS
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